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19th December 2023 

Dear Parent/Carers, 
 
RE: Year 5 Swimming Lessons at Kings Hall Leisure Centre 
 
As part of the curriculum, Year 5 will be having weekly swimming lessons on the following dates:  
 

January   February March  

Monday, 15th January 
2024 

Monday, 5th February 
2024 

Monday, 4th March 
2024 

 

Monday, 22th January 
2024 

Monday, 19th February 
2024 

Monday, 11th March 
2024 

 

Monday, 29th January 
2024 

Monday, 26th February 
2024 

Monday, 18th March 
2024 

 

  Monday, 25th March 
2024 

 

 
 

   

 
The children will be walking to and from the Leisure Centre.  We will be leaving school at 10am and 
returning at 11.45am in time for lunch. 
 
The cost is £7.00 to cover the cost for the whole of the Autumn Term. This must be paid on SCOPAY by 
Friday 12th January 2024. 
 
Children need to bring a swimming costume, swimming hat, googles every Monday. If it is raining 
children must wear a hat or the appropriate clothing for weather conditions.  Swimming goggles should 
be purchased before going as they are costly if bought at the Leisure Centre. 
 
Kind regards  
 
Asarena Simon  
Head Teacher  
 

 Year 5 – Swimming Lessons 
       

Name of child: ……………………………………………………………………………… 
 

I have paid £7.00 online on SCOPAY to cover the cost of the whole term. 
 

Parent/Carer Signature……………………………………Print Name: …………………………………………… 
 

Please complete the slip attached and return it by Friday, 12th January 2024 
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